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(164.8±) BW

164.56 TW
163.81 TP

164.61 TW
163.86 TP

164.61 TW
163.86 TP

163.02 TW
162.27 TP

161.48 TW
160.73 TP

161.53 TW
160.78 TP

161.53 TW
160.78 TP

(159.2±)

(159.2±)

(159.2±)
159.93 TW

165.55 TW

163.09 TW
162.34 TP

163

(159.1±) BW
(MATCH EXISTING)

(164.8±)
(164.8±)

(159.3±)

(159.3±)

(159.4±)

INSTALL 8 LF - 2"
SCHEDULE 40 PVC,
SLOPE=2.0% (MIN)

2" STORM TO DISCHARGE AT GRADE.
INSTALL RODENT MESH GUARD CAP
AT POINT OF DISCHARGE.
SEE DETAIL 4/C3.1

INSTALL 6 LF - 2"
SCHEDULE 40 PVC,
SLOPE=2.0% (MIN)

(159.1±) BW
(MATCH EXISTING)

1.
0%

1.
0%

6.
7%

6.
7%

1.
0%

6.
7%

(±0.4%)

(±
0.

7%
)

6.
7%

(160)

(161)

(162)

(163)

(164)

163.02 TW
162.27 TP

INSTALL 4 LF - 4" WIDE
SLAB DRAIN

S=0.00%

163.02 TW
162.27 TP

INSTALL 4 LF - 4" WIDE
SLAB DRAIN

S=0.00%

1

1

2

164.56 TW
163.81 TP

(164.8±) BW

2" STORM TO DISCHARGE AT GRADE.
INSTALL RODENT MESH GUARD CAP

AT POINT OF DISCHARGE.
SEE DETAIL 4/C3.1

2

2

160.73 TP

161.48 TW
160.73 TP

162

160

161

164

(159.2±)

165.54 TW

RAMP PROFILE
155

160

165

170

155

160

165

170

0+00 0+05 0+10 0+15 0+20

PROPOSED
RAMP

EXISTING
GRADE

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF WALL.

2. ALL SIDEWALK PAVEMENT JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER
DETAIL 2/C3.1.

3. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR CONCRETE RAMP DETAILS

4. INSTALL EROSION CONTROL INLET PROTECTION IN CATCH BASIN
ADJACENT TO STAGING AREA.

5. PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT CONTAINER DURING
RAMP CONSTRUCTION.

# DESCRIPTION

1 CONNECT TO 4" SLAB DRAIN

2
INSTALL 2" WEEPHOLE WITH RODENT SCREEN AT LOW
POINT OF RAMP WALL AT THE BASE TO ALLOW
DRAINAGE BELOW RAMP.

X KEY NOTES

SHEET NOTES
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.0

'
5.

1'
23

.0
'

4.1'
0.80'

4.4'

2.5'

23
.1

'
5.

4'

9.7'

23
.1

'

4.4'0.80'
0.80' 0.80'

2.5'

A A

A

C C C

C

R4.68'

5.
6'

A

A

WALL EXTENSION UNDER RAMP LANDING

WALL EXTENSION UNDER RAMP LANDING

X GRADING KEY NOTES
NOTE DESCRIPTION

A LANDING ZONE. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE THROUG THIS ZONE
REQUIRES NO MORE THAN 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

B SLOPING WALKWAY DESIGNED TO BE ACCESSIBLE WITH RUNNING
SLOPE < 5% (DESIGN INTENT 4.5% MAX.) AND CROSS-SLOPE < 2%
(DESIGN INTENT 1.5% MAX).

C WALKWAY RAMP ZONE. RISE>0.5' AND SLOPE >5% RQUIRES
HANDRAILS BOTH SIDES PER ARCH DETAILS.

CONCRETE RAMP
(REFERENCE STRUCTURAL
PLANS

STORM LINE

SHEET LEGEND

SLAB DRAIN 3
C3.1

SPOT ELEVATION
DESCRIPTION LISTED BELOW.
NO DESCRIPTION MEANS TP

XX.XX  XX

CALLOUT    DESCRIPTION

(XXX.X±) EXISTING GRADE
(MATCH WHERE APPLICABLE)

GRADING SLOPE  AND DIRECTION (DOWNHILL)X.X%

SLOPE ORIENTATION INDICATING DIRECTION OF
MAXIMUM GRADE (DOWNHILL)

[X.X%]

GRADING LABEL LEGEND

BW FINISH SURFACE AT BOTTOM OF WALL
EG EXISTING GRADE
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
TW TOP WALL

C2.2

111 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2600
Portland, OR 97204
O: 503.542.3860
F: 503.274.4681
www.kpff.com
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CIVIL SITE PLAN -
SOUTH RAMP

SCALE
05

1 INCH = 5 FEET

5 10

A
C2.2

SCALE:A RAMP SECTION
HORZ: 1" = 5'
VERT: 1" = 5'

SITE PLAN GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
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